AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SCOPE OF WORK NO. 2
TO THE MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
UTILITY SERVICE CO., INC.

AND
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, IL

TANK MAINTENANCE — 1,500,000 GALLON CONCRETE —
NORTH CIVIC CENTER RESERVOIR

1.

Effective Date. The Effective Date for this Amendment No. 1 tc Scope of Work No. 2
(“Amendment No. 1 to SOW2”) shail be February 17, 2022.

Change to Schedule A — Schedule of Work.

Year 1 (2021) Upfront Renovations is changed as follows:

The following repair items are hereby removed from SOW2: Upgrade roof hatch, install
overflow fiap with rip rap splash pad, inciuding the note that this is a one time only service.
The following item shall be added to the upfront renovations specifications: 1,800 square
feet of spalling repair.

There shall be no change to the fees associated with this change in schedule of work.
Ratification of Original Contract. Except as expressiy amended and modified herein,
the parties do hereby ratify and affirm SOW2 and acknowledge its binding effect upon the
parties.

Authorization to Execute. The signatories below certify that they are duly authorized to
execute this Amendment No. 1 to SOW2 on behalf of the entities represented.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to SOW2

effective the day and year first above written.

OWNER COMPANY

Village of Lombard Utility Service Co., Inc.

By: 47/_—\
/

Name: _Jonathan Cato

Viltage President Title: Senior VP, Advanced Solutions LOB _

February 17, 2022 Date: __November 22 2021

Pagel1of1



AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO SCOPE OF WORK NO. 2
TO THE MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
UTILITY SERVICE CO., INC.

AND
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, L.

TANK MAINTENANCE — 1,500,000 GALLON CONCRETE —
NORTH CIVIC CENTER RESERVOIR

1. Effective Date. The Effective Date for this Amendment No. 2 to Scope of Work No. 2
("Amendment No. 2 to SOW2") shall be February 17, 2022.

2. Change to Section 5. Payment Terms. The payment dates under this SOW2 shall be
revised as follows:
The annual fee for Coniract Year 1 shall be due and payable on December 1, 2021. The
pariies agree that the fee for Contract Year 1 has been paid at the time of execution of
this Amendment No. 2 to SOW2. The annual fee for Contract Year 2 shall be due and
payable on July 1, 2022. The annual fee for Contract Year 3 and each subsequent annual
fee shall be due and payable on July 1 of each Coniract Year.

3. Ratification of Original Contract. Except as expressly amended and modified herein,
the parties do hereby ratify and affirm SOW2 and acknowledge its binding effect upon the
parties.

4. Authorization to Execute. The signatories below certify that they are duly authorized to
execute this Amendment No. 2 to SOW2 on behalf of the entities represenied.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 to SOW?2
effective the day and year first above wriiten.

OWNER COMPANY

Village of Lombard Utility Service Co., Inc.
&W By __ W—\

Naée: Keith T. Giagnorio Name: _Jonathan Cato . _

Title: _ Village President Title: Senior VP, Advanced Solutions LOB
Date; _ February 17,2022 Date: __January 18, 2022

Pagelof1



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SCOPE OF WORK NO. 3
TO THE MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
UTILITY SERVICE CO., INC.

AND
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, IL

TANK MAINTENANCE - SOUTH CIVIC CENTER RESERVOIR- '

. Effective Date. The Effective Date for this Amendment No. 1 to Scope of Work No. 3
(*Amendment No. 1 to SOW3") shall be February 17, 2022.

. Change to Section 4. Contract Price/Annual Fees. The first sentence of Section 4 shall
be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The Asset shall receive an interior and exterior renovation prior to the end of Contract
Year 2

. Change to Section 5. Payment Terms. The payment dates under this SOW2 shall be
revised as foliows:

The annual fee for Contract Years 1 and 2 shall be due and payable on July 1, 2022.
The annual fee for Contract Year 3 shall be due and payable on July 1, 2023. The annual
fee for Contract Year 4 and each subsequent annual fee shall be due and payable on July
1 of each Contract Year.

- Ratification of Original Contract. Except as expressly amended and modified herein,
the parties do hereby ratify and affirm SOW3 and acknowledge its binding effect upon the
parties.

. Authorization to Execute. The signatories below certify that they are duly authorized to
execute this Amendment No. 1 to SOW3 on behalf of the entities represented.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to SOW3

effective the day and year first above written.

OWNER COMPANY

Village of Lombard Utility Service Co., Inc.

. ) . /
Keith T. Giagnorio Name: _Jonathan Cato
Title: __¥iliage President Title: Senior VP, Advanced Solutions LOB

Date: February 17, 2022

Date: _January 21, 2022

Pagelof1



